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Trustees and you

Board Meeting

All Charities have Trustees 

They meet 4 times every 
Year

The meeting is called a 
Board Meeting

The Chair of our Trustees is 
a lady called Kate Ferguson

Trustees make sure the 
Charity does what it says it 

will

At the Board Meeting they 
will talk about The 

Advocacy Project’s Work

They will think of new ideas 
to make The Advocacy 

Project better

They will think of new ideas 
of how we can help more 

people

We want people we work 
with to be Trustees

They will make sure we 
have enough money to do 

our work

The Advocacy 
Project Needs 

You 

They will ask Judith what 
her team are doing to make 
sure the work is done well

You can phone Judith on 
020 8968 2603, she can 

help you know more about 
being a Trustee
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